



St. Charles Parish Government
Montz Pump Station No. 1 Project
St. Charles Parish Project No. P210301
GIS Project No. 39130-1312



Bid Tabulation

Ref No.	Description	Qty.	UOM	Engineer's Estimate*		Sealevel Construction, Inc.		Dynamic Group, LLC		J. Calderera & Company, Inc	
				Unit Price	Unit Price Ext.	Unit Price	Unit Price Ext.	Unit Price	Unit Price Ext.	Unit Price	Unit Price Ext.
01150-01	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2,000,631.60	\$ 2,000,631.60	\$ 2,362,728.38	\$ 2,362,728.38
02005-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 153,439.39	\$ 153,439.39
02010-01	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	63	SY	\$ 40.50	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 262.97	\$ 16,567.11
02012-01	Cofferdam	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 1,195,000.00	\$ 1,195,000.00	\$ 1,188,000.00	\$ 1,188,000.00	\$ 2,062,506.18	\$ 2,062,506.18
02015-01	General Excavation (Net Section)	22,000	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 712,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,892,000.00
02015-02	Embankment (Net Section)	5,500	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 51.84	\$ 285,120.00	\$ 134.64	\$ 740,520.00
02015-03	Nonplastic Embankment (Net Section)	2,300	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 52,164.00	\$ 242.42	\$ 557,566.00
02020-01	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 50,056.91	\$ 50,056.91
02020-02	Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 84,980.83	\$ 169,961.66
02025-01	Class II Base Course (10" Thick) (Asphaltic Concrete Base on Embankment Layer)	546	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 32,432.40	\$ 116.30	\$ 63,499.80
02030-01	Aggregate Surface Course #57 Limestone (Net Section) (Driveways and Parking Areas)	230	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 145.80	\$ 33,534.00	\$ 468.85	\$ 107,835.50
02030-02	Aggregate Surface Course 610 Limestone (Net Section) (Levee Crown and Access Roads)	550	CY	\$ 145.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 239.75	\$ 131,862.50
02035-01	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (6" Thick)	483	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 52,164.00	\$ 214.31	\$ 103,511.73
02035-02	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (12" Thick)	63	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 22,113.00	\$ 324.44	\$ 20,439.72
02040-01	Chain Link Fence (8-Foot Height) w/ 3 Barbed Wire Strands	690	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 71,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 44,712.00	\$ 62.87	\$ 43,380.30
02040-02	10-Foot Double Gates for Chain Link Fence (8-Foot Height) (3 Barbed Wire Strands)	3	DBLG	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 4,739.44	\$ 14,218.32
02045-01	Riprap (Class 55Lb.) (36" Thick) (Grouted)	95	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 433.86	\$ 41,216.70
02045-02	Riprap (Class 55Lb.) (12" Thick)	16	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 3,070.35	\$ 49,125.60
02050-01	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 338,279.81	\$ 338,279.81
02055-01	Bedding Material	250	CY	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 271.99	\$ 67,997.50
02060-01	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 283,611.56	\$ 283,611.56
02065-01	Concrete Piles (18" Square)	3,200	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 592,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 704,000.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 380,160.00	\$ 268.10	\$ 857,920.00
02066-01	Test Pile	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 33,069.75	\$ 33,069.75
02070-01	Geotextile Fabric (General)	2,187	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 8,266.86	\$ 11.50	\$ 25,150.50
02075-01	Steel Sheet Pile Wall (NZ19)	6,946	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 382,030.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 382,030.00	\$ 61.56	\$ 427,595.76	\$ 72.99	\$ 506,988.54
02075-02	Cutoff Sheet Pile Wall (NZ14)	3,514	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 193,270.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 228,410.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 151,804.80	\$ 92.47	\$ 324,939.58
02080-01	Treated Timber Piles (13" Butt, 7" Tip)	3,380	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 185,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 81,120.00	\$ 19.44	\$ 65,707.20	\$ 54.80	\$ 185,224.00
02090-01	Steel Pipe Piles (24"x0.5" Plumb and Batter)	1,052	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 305,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315,600.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 255,636.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 527,052.00
02100-01	Concrete Roadway Barrier (10 feet)	80	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 1,566.93	\$ 125,354.40
02100-02	Object Marker Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,305.61	\$ 5,222.44
02110-01	Standard Safety Bollard	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 857.33	\$ 4,286.65
02120-01	Guardrail	157	LF	\$ 167.00	\$ 26,219.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,345.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,195.00	\$ 123.25	\$ 19,350.25
02400-01	Water Line	396	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 87,120.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 64,152.00	\$ 136.79	\$ 54,168.84
SCP-E-02800	Hydro-Seeding	2	AC	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 1,876.22	\$ 3,752.44
02805-01	Permanent Erosion Control System	513	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,851.00	\$ 564.86	\$ 289,773.18
02820-01	54" Steel Culvert Liner	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 32,754.75	\$ 32,754.75
03005-01	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	167	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 108,550.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 67,635.00	\$ 235.72	\$ 39,365.24
03005-02	Slope Paving (4" Thick)	219	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,610.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 17,739.00	\$ 243.83	\$ 53,398.77
03010-01	Structural Steel Reinforced Concrete (Class A1) (Pump Station)	583	CY	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,078,550.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 918,225.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 1,164,834.00	\$ 3,668.20	\$ 2,138,560.60
03010-02	Structural Steel Reinforced Concrete (Class A1) (Electrical Buildings, Transformer Pad, and Gene	77	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 91,476.00	\$ 7,987.22	\$ 615,015.94
03010-03	Structural Steel Reinforced Concrete (Class A1) (Discharge Foundations, and Bridge over Dischar	194	CY	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 281,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 209,520.00	\$ 3,191.85	\$ 619,218.90
03010-04	Structural Steel Reinforced Concrete (Class M) (Discharge Scour pad)	92	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 94,392.00	\$ 1,389.81	\$ 127,862.52
03010-05	Unreinforced Concrete (Class M) (Working Slab)	36	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 1,503.84	\$ 54,138.24
03010-06	Precast Concrete Bridge Deck (Class P1) (Bridge Over Discharge)	9	CY	\$	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 6,087.81	\$ 54,790.29
04005-01	CMU Electrical Building	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 621,862.50	\$ 621,862.50
05005-01	Structural Steel (Painted - Coal Tar Epoxy)	30,000	LBS	\$ 6.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 147,300.00
05010-01	Grating (H20 Load Rating 38-W4 3-1/2"X3/8")	117	SF	\$ 185.00	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 237.60	\$ 27,799.20	\$ 97.54	\$ 11,412.18
11095-01	Stainless Steel Trash Screens	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,890,000.00	\$ 1,890,000.00	\$ 359,567.25	\$ 359,567.25
11095-02	Automatic Trash Rakes and Trash Rake Control System	1	LS	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 1,661,252.25	\$ 1,661,252.25
11201-01	67 CFS Vertical Axial Flow Pump & 300 HP Submersible Electric Motor & Pump Discharge Can	4	EA	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 1,440,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 1,580,000.00	\$ 486,000.00	\$ 1,944,000.00	\$ 576,341.39	\$ 2,305,365.56
11305-01	Air Release & Vacuum Breaker Valve	8	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 32,021.39	\$ 256,171.12
11310-01	Discharge Pipe System	1,111	LF	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,999,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 999,900.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,949,805.00	\$ 1,705.02	\$ 1,894,277.22
11310-02	Expansion Joints	16	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 207,360.00	\$ 784.50	\$ 12,552.00
11315-01	Check Valve - 36" Diameter	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 207,360.00	\$ 116,169.70	\$ 464,678.80
11320-01	SCADA Tower	1	LS	\$	\$ -	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 316,002.75	\$ 316,002.75
16000-01	Electrical Power Supply, Gear & Lighting	1	LS	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 699,897.19	\$ 699,897.19
16030-01	Telemetry System (Including TCP, Antenna, Pole and Associated Components and Wiring)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 64,148.44	\$ 64,148.44
16060-01	Generator System (Including Genset, Diesel tank, ATS and Associated Components and Wiring)	1	LS	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 837,000.00	\$ 837,000.00	\$ 1,098,221.25	\$ 1,098,221.25
16085-01	Pump Control Panel, Integrator Panel and associated components and wiring	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 252,971.25	\$ 252,971.25
				Total Bid:	\$ 13,790,362.50	\$ 13,479,955.00	\$ 17,289,836.82	\$ 17,289,836.82	\$ 26,133,362.25		
	Contractor's Unit Price x Qty does not equal Unit Price Extension provided by Contractor										
	Total bid amount provided on page 1 of Bid Form did not equal total of all Unit Price Extensions.										
	Exceeds 10% of Total Base Bid.										

* Note: Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost including contingency is \$14,100,000.00

* Note: Items 03010-06 Precast Concrete Bridge Deck (Class P1) (Bridge Over Discharge) and 11320-01 SCADA Tower were included through addenda. Engineer does not have a unit price.